Due to the paucity of time, the matter was 
adjourned. 

Pending 03.11.2025 28.11.2025 

3.  1337/2025 Jatalia Global Ventures Limited Vs. 
Gokul Exim Pvt Ltd. 
{Application under section 60(5)(b) of 
the IBC, 2016 for claiming the 
outstanding amount of INR 92,41,415/- 
(Indian Rupees Ninety-Two Lakh Forty-
One Thousand Four Hundred Fifteen 
Only) from the Respondent} 

Status of last hearing: 
Due to paucity of time, the matter was 
adjourned. 

Pending 03.11.2025 28.11.2025 

4.  4634/2025 Jatalia Global Venture Limited Vs. 
MICA Industries Limited  
{Application filed objecting IA No.

[...]

or without modification(s): 

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the Regulation 34 of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of 
India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016, the details of 
expenses incurred by the RP amounting to INR 40,620/- (Indian Rupees Forty Thousand Six 
Hundred Twenty Only) as placed before the members of Committee be and is hereby approved. 

S. No. Date Particulars Amount 

1.  23.08.2025 Printing and stationary cost for the period from 21st COC 
to 22nd COC meeting 

1,000.00 

2.  12.09.2025 Conveyance charges for visiting Rohini district court for

[...]

Due to paucity of time, the matter was 
adjourned 

Pending 18.09.2025 03.11.2025

3. 1337/2025 Jatalia Global Ventures Limited Vs. Gokul
Exim Pvt Ltd. 
{Application under section 60(5)(b) of the 
IBC, 2016 for claiming the outstanding 
amount of INR 92,41,415/- (Indian Rupees 
Ninety-Two Lakh Forty-One Thousand Four 
Hundred Fifteen Only) from the Respondent}

Status of last hearing: 
Due to paucity of time, the matter was 
adjourned 

Pending 18.09.2025 03.11.2025

Nazim

 The details of the cases pending in District Rohini Court are given below:

S. 
No.  

Case. No.

[...]

MODIFIED RESOLUTION 01: 

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the Regulation 34 of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board 
of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016, the 
details of expenses incurred by the RP amounting to INR 23,800/- (Indian Rupees Twenty-
Three Thousand Eight Hundred only) as placed before the members of Committee be and 
is hereby approved: 

S. No. Date Particulars Amount 

3. 13.08.2025 Printing and stationary cost for the period from 20th 
COC to 21th COC meeting

1,000.00

4. 23.08.2025 Professional fees of FCS Amod Kumar for preparation

[...]

MODIFIED RESOLUTION NO. 01: 
“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the Regulation 34 of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of 
India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016 the details of 
expenses incurred by the RP amounting to INR 23,800/- (Indian Rupees Twenty-Three 
Thousand Eight Hundred only) as placed before the members of Committee be and is hereby 
approved. 

S. No. Date Particulars Amount 

1. 13.08.2025 Printing and stationary cost for the period from 20th 
COC to 21th COC meeting 

1,000.00 

2. 23.08.2025 Professional fees of FCS Amod Kumar for preparation